FCA Australia Pty Ltd — Alfa Romeo MiTo MY2012-2013 and Alfa Romeo 4C MY2014-2019

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

Some vehicles may be affected due to an incorrect software file, which may allow the driver to deactivate the passenger side airbag.

What are the hazards?

If the passenger frontal (dash) SRS airbag device is deactivated, this may increase the risk of injury to the front passenger occupant in the event of an accident.

What should consumers do?

FCA Australia will notify the vehicles owners to take their vehicle to an authorised Alfa Romeo Dealer, at no cost to the owner.

To find an Alfa Romeo Dealer visit https://www.alfaromeo.com.au/dealers.html

For further information consumers can contact auscustomercare@fcagroup.com or call FCA Australia on 1800 870 724

Traders who sold this product

FCA Dealer Network

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 19 June 2012 - 13 May 2019

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development
Product category